Product Data
38HDR
Performance™ Series Air Conditioner
with Puronr Refrigerant
1---1/2 to 5 Nominal Tons
the environmentally sound refrigerant
Carrier’s Air Conditioners with Puronr refrigerant provide a
collection of features unmatched by any other family of

low ambient accessories.
2
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
N
9 10 11 12 13
N N A A A/N N N A/N A/N A/N N N
3 8 H D R 0 1 8 A 0 0 3 0
Product
Series
HDR = Horizontal Discharge
Condensing Unit
Cooling Capacity
1,000 Btuh Nominal
Variations Open Open Voltage Minor
Series
0, 1, 2...38=AC/HP Major Model A=Standard
0=Not
Defined
0=Not
Defined
3=208/230---1
5=208/230---3
6=460/3
the environmentally sound refrigerant
This product has been designed and manufactured to
meet Energy Star® criteria for energy efficiency when
matched with appropriate coil components. However,
proper refrigerant charge and proper air flow are critical
to achieve rated capacity and efficiency. Installation of
this product should follow all manufacturing refrigerant
charging and air flow instructions. Failure to confirm
proper charge and air flow may reduce energy
efficiency and shorten equipment life.
Use of the AHRI Certified
TM Mark indicates a
manufacturer’s
participation in the
program For verification
of certification for individual
products, go to
PHYSICAL DATA
UNIT 38HDR 018 024 030 036 048 060
NOMINAL CAPACITY (Tons) 1.5 2.0 2.50 3.0 4.0 5.0
OPERATING WEIGHT lb (kg) 155 (70.3) 180 (81.6) 200 (90.7) 218 (98.9) 284 (128.8) 294 (133.4)
REFRIGERANT TYPE R---410A
METERING DEVICE TXV
CHARGE lb (kg) 6.3 (2.86) 6.0 (2.73) 8.7 (3.95) 8.7 (3.95) 11.5 (5.23) 12.0 (5.45)
COMPRESSOR
Type Scroll
Oil Charge (POE ---oz) 25.0 25.0 25.0 25.0 42.0 42.0
Crankcase Heater (watts) — — 40 40 40 40
OUTDOOR FAN
Rpm/Cfm 840/1720 840/1720 850/3900 850/3900 850/3900 850/3900
Diameter in. (mm) 18 (457) 18 (457) 24 (610) 24 (610) 24 (610) 24 (610)
No. Blades 3 3 3 3 3 3
Motor hp (w) 1/8 (93) 1/8 (93) 1/4 (187) 1/4 (187) 1/4 (187) 1/4 (187)
OUTDOOR COIL
Face Area (sq ft) 5.8 7.3 12.1 12.1 14.1 14.1
No. Rows 2 2 2 2 2 2
FPI 20 20 20 20 20 20
HIGH PRESSURE SWITCH
Cut--- In (psig) Cutout (psig) 420 ± 25
650 ± 10
420 ± 25
650 ± 10
420 ± 25
650 ± 10
420 ± 25
650 ± 10
420 ± 25
650 ± 10